5 in 1 Dimmable
LED Driver
Phone: 905-597-8662 www.splendorindustry.com E:info@splendorindustry.com
MO-24-96X4-5D 384W
Feature
Technical Specs
MO-24-96X4-5D 384W
OUTPUT
INPUT
PROTECTION
ENVIRONMENT
Output Voltage
Output Voltage Range
Output Current
Output Power
Output Ripple & Noise
Input Voltage Range
Input Frequency Range
Input Current
Surge Current (cold start)
PF
Leakage Current
Working Temperature
Working Humidity
Storage Temperature
Storage Humidity
Vibration
Tcase
120Vac-277Vac
50~
3.9A@110VAC
0.95
85% @220Vac
20A, 50%, 1.6ms @120Vac / 25A, 50%, 1.4ms @277Vac
<0.75mA
-40°C~+80°C
10~500Hz，1.0mm，15 minutes(for X、Y、Z each axis)
+90°C
24Vdc
48Vdc±0.5Vdc
4x4A Max
Page 1 of 4
Over Temperature
Short-Circuit Protection
Over-Voltage Protection
100°C±10°C shut down voltage automatically recover atfer cooling
and recover automatically
Hiccup Mode,and recover automatically
Approved Enviroments Location Suitable for Dry, Damp and Wet locations
28
384
48Vdc
48Vdc±0.5Vdc
4x2A Max
MO-48-96X4-5D 384W
and recover automatically
60
Class 2
MO-24V-96X4-384W
Output Power
Output Voltage
Model Name
—   UL, cUL listed, Class 2 unit, Type HL rated.
—   Universal AC input: 120-277VAC
—   Built-in active PFC function, PF:up to 0.95
—
—   Protection: short circuit/over loading/ Over temperature
—   Full protection aluminium case, for dry, damp, wet location
—   Flicker-free
—  Triac/0-10V/1-10V/10V PWM/Poteniometer dimming
       —  Dimming range:0.1-100%
       —
Installation:Flat mounting,Vertical mounting.       —
Fine tunning of output voltage.
5 in 1 Dimmable
LED Driver
Phone: 905-597-8662 www.splendorindustry.com info@splendorindustry.com
Page 2 of 4
Unit:inch&mm
10.31”(262mm)
5.19”(132mm)
Φ22mm(0.866”)
Φ22mm(0.866”)
1.81”
(46mm)
11.38”(289mm)
9.57”(243mm)
9.25”(235mm)
Φ4.63mm(0.182”)
Φ3.8mm(0.1889”)
Φ4.56mm(0.1795”)
5.19”
(132mm)
1.2992”
(33mm)
2.48”
(63mm)
1.7716”
(45mm)
0.59”
(15mm)
2.56”
(65mm)
SAFETY&EMC
OTHERS
MTBF
Dimensions
Weight
50Khrs. MIL-HDBK-217F(25°C)
289*132*46mm / 11.38”x5.19x1.81”(L*W*H)
UL8750
1.88KVAC
1.88KVAC
Safety Standard
Dielectric Strength (Hi-Pot)             I/P-O/P
I/P-Case
Insulation Resistance
Grounding Resistance
Remarks:
；
e dozens of times increased if
DIMMER COMPATIBILITY MLV/Triac Dimmer LUTRON(DVLV-600P,DVCL-153P.PD-5NE,MAELV-600,DELV-300P,PD-6WCL,DSL06,PH703TPU)
Minimum load available for Dimming  (Use DVCL-153P) 5%
2kg
430*328*170mm / 16.93”x12.9”x6.69” (L*W*H) 9pcs/ctn
Total 3 layer, each layer 3 pcs / G.W21.5kg/N.W20(1+10%)kg
5 in 1 Dimmable
LED Driver
Phone: 905-597-8662 www.splendorindustry.com info@splendorindustry.com
Page 3 of 4
Wiring Diagram
100-277V INPUT        WIRE(3*18# )
INPUT
G
G
N
L L
AC
AC/L (Black)
G (Green)
AC/N (White)
- V (Black)
24V/48V DC OUTPUT    WIRE ( 2*18#)
- Dim (Pink)
DIMMER OUTPUT        WIRE (2*18#)
100-277V INPUT        WIRE(3*18# )
AC/L (Black)
G (Green)
AC/N (White)
- V (Black)
24V/48V DC OUTPUT    WIRE ( 2*18#)
- Dim (Pink)
DIMMER OUTPUT        WIRE (2*18#)
ON
OFF
Phase-cut/Triac Dimmer
Triac Dimmer
(Lighting System)
Dimmer
* 0-10V DC
* 1-10V DC
* Potentiometer
* 10V PWM Signal
INPUT
G
N
L
AC
 OUTPUT
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
 OUTPUT
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
100-277V INPUT        WIRE(3*18# )
INPUT
G
G
N
L L
AC
AC/L (Black)
G (Green)
AC/N (White)
- V (Black)
24V/48V DC OUTPUT    WIRE ( 2*18#)
- Dim (Pink)
DIMMER OUTPUT        WIRE (2*18#)
ON
OFF
Phase-cut/Triac Dimmer
Triac Dimmer
(Lighting System)
 OUTPUT
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver
Constant Voltage      Class 2       Class P     TYPE HL
Model: LMFV-384-24JC005
Made in China
Input: 120-277V~4.7A max.
Output: 24V     4x4A, 384W
ZHUHAI LUMINGLITE LIGHTING TECH CO.,LTD
MAXIMUM OF 12AWG THROUGH BRANCH CIRCUIT
CONDUCTOR SUITABLE FOR 105 °C PERMITTED IN BOX
50/60Hz λ:0.95
OUTPUT
LED + LED -
 (Red)(Black)
DIM
 +  -
• • • •
INPUT
AC  L   AC  N
(Green)
•
  (White) (Black)
• •
SUITABLE FOR DRY,DAMP AND WET LOCATIONS
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENT SECS,HUMIDE ET MOUILLE
Conforms UL 8750
Conforms CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO.250.13
CAUTION:More than one power supply present
RoHS  SELV
(Pink)  (Purple)
Triac/Phase,0-10V,1-10V,Potentiometer,10V PWM 5 in 1 Dimming
Output Volt
Adjustment
18V 25V
24
+
MULTI x 4
5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver
Constant Voltage      Class 2       Class P     TYPE HL
Model: LMFV-384-24JC005
Made in China
Input: 120-277V~4.7A max.
Output: 24V     4x4A, 384W
ZHUHAI LUMINGLITE LIGHTING TECH CO.,LTD
MAXIMUM OF 12AWG THROUGH BRANCH CIRCUIT
CONDUCTOR SUITABLE FOR 105 °C PERMITTED IN BOX
50/60Hz λ:0.95
OUTPUT
LED + LED -
 (Red)(Black)
DIM
 +  -
• • • •
INPUT
AC  L   AC  N
(Green)
•
  (White) (Black)
• •
SUITABLE FOR DRY,DAMP AND WET LOCATIONS
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENT SECS,HUMIDE ET MOUILLE
Conforms UL 8750
Conforms CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO.250.13
CAUTION:More than one power supply present
RoHS  SELV
(Pink)  (Purple)
Triac/Phase,0-10V,1-10V,Potentiometer,10V PWM 5 in 1 Dimming
Output Volt
Adjustment
18V 25V
24
+
MULTI x 4
5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver
Constant Voltage      Class 2       Class P     TYPE HL
Model: LMFV-384-24JC005
Made in China
Input: 120-277V~4.7A max.
Output: 24V     4x4A, 384W
ZHUHAI LUMINGLITE LIGHTING TECH CO.,LTD
MAXIMUM OF 12AWG THROUGH BRANCH CIRCUIT
CONDUCTOR SUITABLE FOR 105 °C PERMITTED IN BOX
50/60Hz λ:0.95
OUTPUT
LED + LED -
 (Red)(Black)
DIM
 +  -
• • • •
INPUT
AC  L   AC  N
(Green)
•
  (White) (Black)
• •
SUITABLE FOR DRY,DAMP AND WET LOCATIONS
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENT SECS,HUMIDE ET MOUILLE
Conforms UL 8750
Conforms CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO.250.13
CAUTION:More than one power supply present
RoHS  SELV
(Pink)  (Purple)
Triac/Phase,0-10V,1-10V,Potentiometer,10V PWM 5 in 1 Dimming
Output Volt
Adjustment
18V 25V
24
+
MULTI x 4
Derating Curve
※To extend their life, please refer to the Derating Curve and derate according to the temperature.
Temperature (°C)
20
-40 -20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
40
60
80
100
100-277V INPUT        WIRE(3*18# )
AC/L (Black)
G (Green)
AC/N (White)
- V (Black)
24V/48V DC OUTPUT    WIRE ( 2*18#)
- Dim (Pink)
DIMMER OUTPUT        WIRE (2*18#)
INPUT
AC
L
N
G
OFF ON
Dimmer
0/1-10V dimmer
DIM DC 0/1-10V
5 in 1 Dimmable
LED Driver
Phone: 905-597-8662  www.splendorindustry.com info@splendorindustry.com
Attentions
— Please ensure that the ground wire is properly grounded and ensure it does not come into contact with the neutral wire.
— Please make the power supply installed in a well-ventilated place, to ensure that the environment temperature is appropriate.
— Do not overload the power supply with multiple appliances.
— Please do not touch the metal shell surface to avoid high temperature scald.
— Do not attempt to repair privately. Please contact the supplier if you have any questions.
— Please pay attention to the using environment, and conduct regular check and maintenance to eliminate safety risks.
Tips
Page 4 of 4
G
 OUTPUT
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
12
2
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
12
2
5 in 1 Dimmable LED Driver
Constant Voltage      Class 2       Class P     TYPE HL
Model: LMFV-384-24JC005
Made in China
Input: 120-277V~4.7A max.
Output: 24V     4x4A, 384W
ZHUHAI LUMINGLITE LIGHTING TECH CO.,LTD
MAXIMUM OF 12AWG THROUGH BRANCH CIRCUIT
CONDUCTOR SUITABLE FOR 105 °C PERMITTED IN BOX
50/60Hz λ:0.95
OUTPUT
LED + LED -
 (Red)(Black)
DIM
 +  -
• • • •
INPUT
AC  L   AC  N
(Green)
•
  (White) (Black)
• •
SUITABLE FOR DRY,DAMP AND WET LOCATIONS
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENT SECS,HUMIDE ET MOUILLE
Conforms UL 8750
Conforms CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO.250.13
CAUTION:More than one power supply present
RoHS  SELV
(Pink)  (Purple)
Triac/Phase,0-10V,1-10V,Potentiometer,10V PWM 5 in 1 Dimming
Output Volt
Adjustment
18V 25V
24
+
MULTI x 4